| FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY | |
|--|--|
| ☐ Planning Board | ☐ Zoning Board of Adjustment |
| Name of Application: | Docket Number : |
| P. | ART A |
| Identify the matter before the Board: | |
| ☐ Appeal (N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70a) | |
| ☐ Interpretation (N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70b) | |
| Certification of Pre-Existing Nonconforming Use | e . |
| ☑ Other. Describe: Relief of Condition | |
| • | understand the nature of the proposal, issue, appeal |
| interpretation or matter: See attached Exhibit "A". | |
| TO WOODING MAINTAIN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN | |
| | t . |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| P | PART B |
| APPLICANT: Individual | ☐ Partnership ☐ Corporation × Limited I Company |
| APPLICANT: | Other |
| Name Brentwood Bay, LLC | |
| Street Address _ 780 Poole Avenue | Apt./Ste/Unit # |
| City Hazlet | State NJ Zip Code 07730 |
| Phone 917-699-3587 | Fax |
| Email fullspeedahead1962@yahoo.com | n |

| OWNER (if diffe | rent from Applicant): | | | |
|---|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------|---|
| Name Same a | as Applicant. | | | |
| Street Address _ | | | | Apt./Ste/Unit # |
| City | | | State | Zip Code |
| Phone | | | Fax | |
| Email | | | - | |
| | | | PART C | |
| SUBJECT PROI | PERTY: | | | |
| Block/s 144 / | ['] 145 | Lot/s _ | 21.01 / 1.01 | Zone_ HBD |
| Street Address_ | 830 & 850 Hamilt | ton St | reet | |
| City Somers | set | State | NJ | Zip Code 08873 |
| this property? If, yes, state type associated (September 1) How long has the | e, docket number, the nat | ure and ral bea led by to this p | | r any other Township Boards involving No Use Variance, Site Plan and ZBA-19-00006 memorialized tion on October 1, 2020. November 2020. |
| | | | _ | |
| | | | - | |
| | | | PART D | |
| LIST OF PLAN | S, REPORTS AND OTH | IER MA | | TED: |
| Quantity: | Description of Item: | | | |
| 25 25 | Correspondent | | | wner of the property dated Apr |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

PART E

CONTACT PERSON INFORMATION/ CERTIFICATION

| and Zoning an form, in Part I | d shall be the sol | e recipient of of licant and Owne | ficial corresponer certify that th | with the Townshi dence from the De at the party listed ment. | epartment. B | y signing this |
|---|---|--|---|---|---|---|
| Owner | Applicant | ✓ Attorney | Engineer | Architect | Other | |
| Name Peter | U. Lanfrit, E | Esq., Borrus | , Goldin, Fo | ley, Vignuolo, | Hyman a | nd Stahl, P.C |
| Street Address | 2875 US Ro | oute One | | Apt./Ste | /Unit # | |
| City North | Brunswick | | State New J | Tersey | Zip Code _ | 08902 |
| Phone <u>732-</u> | 122-1000 | | Fax _ | 732-422-10 | 16 | |
| Email peter | @borrus.com | a & erin@boı | rrus.com | | | |
| | | | PART F | | | |
| APPLICANT' | S CERTIFICAT | ION | | | | |
| depose that: Monmout statements con am the individ | I reside at h ntained in this ap | 780 Poole and State plication and in a general partn | Avenue, Haze of New Je the papers apport er of the partne | sworn according szlet ersey ended thereto are s rship applicant, or | in the , and that true. I furthe r an officer of | County of at the above r certify that I |
| me this / () d | subscribed before ay of, 20 | e | | APPL | ICANT'S SIG | GNATURE |
| Notary Pub | LLE A CAMARC ission # 5009604 lic, State of New mmission Expir nuary 02, 2024 | Jersey | | | | |

OWNER'S CERTIFICATION

| (If the owner is a corporation, this sec | | | | orized corp | orate offic | er. If the o | wner | is a |
|--|------------|------------|-------|-------------|-------------|--------------|------|------|
| partnership, this section must be signed | d by a gen | eral partn | ier.) | | | | | |
| Doorton 1 Deep II C | | | | | | | | 41. |

Sworn to and subscribed before

me this

___ day of , 20 21

NOTADVPUBLIC

RANIELLE A CAMARCO
Commission # 50096044
Otary Public, State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires
January 02, 2024

OWNER'S SIGNATURE

Exhibit "A"

Brentwood Bay, LLC

This office represented 7507 Properties, LLC who on June 6, 2019 obtained Preliminary and Final Site Plan Approval, D Variances and C Variances from the Zoning Board of Adjustment to construct two 4-story buildings consisting of 77 units (50 one-bedroom; 27 two-bedroom) at Hamilton Street, Mark Street and Pershing Avenue, Somerset, New Jersey. The resolution memorializing the approval was adopted on September 5, 2019. A resolution clarifying the conditions was memorialized on October 1, 2020.

In November 2020, the property/project was purchased by Brentwood Bay, LLC who will be constructing the project in accordance with the approval. This application is to request relief from condition 13 of the aforementioned resolution which states:

Building architecture, including but not necessarily limited to exterior materials, shall be as provided on the submitted plans and testified to by the project architect at the hearing including use of same materials around the side and rear of the buildings as provided along the front (e.g., masonry base and siding) and modifications to sides facing Pershing Avenue (e.g., more windows) to address the comments of the Zoning Committee of Hamilton Street Advisory Committee.

The owner is requesting relief to use CerlainTeed 7" Insulated vinyl siding instead of the Hardie Board 8" siding originally proposed.